Description LENO™ MSV-O is a new generation of manual
valves for balancing flow in heating, cooling and
domestic hot water systems.
LENO™ MSV-O is a combined presetting and shut
off valve with a range of unique features:
▪ Fixed venturi orifice.
▪ Removable hand wheel for easy mounting.
▪ Numeric presetting scale, visible from more

DN 50 37.9 Rp 2" 003Z4026
Accessories
Type Code no.
Standard measuring nipples, 2 pcs. 003Z4662
Extended measuring nipples, 60 mm, 2 pcs. 003Z4657
Operating handle 003Z4652
Flow measuring instrument PFM 100 003L8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 5000, PN10 003L8331
Flow measuring instrument PFM 5000 Multi Source, PN10 003L8333
Identification tag & strips, 10 pcs. 003Z4660
Data Sheet Manual Presetting Valves LENO™ MSV-O
2 VDB4H302 © Danfoss 09/2013 Danfoss Heating Solutions
Design
1. Valve house 6. Closing bush 11. Release lever
2. Ball 7. Valve top 12. Rotation lock
3. Ball seat 8. Spindle head 13. Measuring nipple
4. Suppert screw 9. Spindle 14. Venturi
5. Throttle 10. Handle 15. Suppert screw with venturi
Technical Data Materials and parts in contact with water
Valve body DZR brass
O-rings EPDM
Ball Brass/chromium plated
Ball sealing Teflon
Max. static working pressure 20 bar
Static test pressure 30 bar
Max. differential pressure across valve 2.5 bar (250 kPa)
Max. flow temperature 120 °C
Min. temperature -20°C
Cooling liquids Ethylene glycol / propylene glycol and HYCOOL (max. 30 %)
Data Sheet Manual Presetting Valves LENO™ MSV-O
Danfoss Heating Solutions VDB4H302 © Danfoss 09/2013 3
Fitting Before fitting the valve the installer must ensure
that the pipe system is clean and:
1. the valve can be turned 360 degrees (if
threaded pipe is used).
2. the valve is fitted according to the flow di-
rection arrow.
Removal of the handle
1. Set the handle at 0/0.
2. Release the setting lock (green).
3. Unscrew the union nut.
Calibration of the handle
Before refitting, ensure that the handle setting is
0/0.
DN R1/R2 (mm)
15 96/58
20 99/60
25 101/63
32 124/87
40 127/90
50 131/94
Shut-Off In order to shut-off the valve the handle must be
pressed down.
The shut-off function features a ball valve, which
only requires a 90 degree turn to shut the valve
completely.
An indicator window shows the actual setting:
▪ red = closed
▪ white = open
Fixed Orifice LENO™ MSV-O has a fixed venturi orifice in the
valve body with constant kvs-value. This feature
makes it possible to read flow on the measuring
device, without typing in presetting.
This feature saves time for commissioning for
each valve installed.
Data Sheet Manual Presetting Valves LENO™ MSV-O
4 VDB4H302 © Danfoss 09/2013 Danfoss Heating Solutions
Setting and Locking
The valve has a built-in presetting feature for ac-
curate flow ratings.
Setting the required flow is made in 5 steps:
1. Release the lock using the green lever or a 3
mm Allen key.